St. Martin of Tours - PREP Calendar 2024-2025

1st Penance / 15t Eucharist Classes — [0 ililgnElsl0 RBENT — All Classes

May 2024
Confirmation Wednesday, May 15 7:00pm - 8:00pm  Church | Confirmation students and parents
Meeting
Summer 2024
PREP Class #1 Monday, June 24 8:30am - 2:00pm PLC All Students
PREP Class #2 Tuesday, June 25 8:30am - 2:00pm PLC All Students
PREP Class #3 Wednesday, June 26 8:30am - 2:00pm PLC All Students
PREP Class #4 Thursday, June 27 8:30am - 2:00pm PLC All Students
PREP Class #5 Friday, June 28 8:30am - 2:00pm PLC All Students
September 2024
*Enrollment Mass | Sunday, September 15 11:00am Mass Church ALL PREP Families
October 2024
PREP Enrichment Sunday, October 6 9:30am - 10:45am PLC All Students
11:00am Mass
*First Penance Thursday, October 10 7:00pm-8:00pm Church 2nd grade students w/ parent
Meeting
November 2024
*First Penance Saturday, November 2 | 10:00am-12:00pm | Church 2nd grade students
Retreat
PREP Enrichment | Sunday, November 10 9:30am - 10:45am PLC All Students
11:00am Mass
December 2024
PREP Enrichment Sunday, December 8 9:30am - 10:45am PLC All Students
11:00am Mass
ADVENT Monday, December 9 6:30pm Church 3rd through 7th graders to attend
CONFESSIONS
Sacrament of First | Saturday, December 14 10:00AM Church 2nd grade students w/ parent
Penance
January 2025
First Eucharist Thursday, January 9 7:00pm-8:00pm Church 2nd grade students w/ parent
Meeting
PREP Enrichment Sunday, January 12 9:30am - 10:45am PLC All Students
/ Confirmation 11:00am Mass
Saint projects due
Martin Luther King | Monday, January 20 9:00am-12:00pm PLC All PREP students and Families
Day of Service

Confirmation

Saturday, January 25

1:00pm-5:00pm

Church

Confirmation Students

Retreat




February 2025

PREP Enrichment Sunday, February 9 9:30am - 10:45am PLC All Students
11:00am Mass
First Eucharist Saturday, February 22 | 10:00am-12:00pm | Church 2nd grade students
Retreat
March 2025
PREP Enrichment Sunday, March 9 9:30am - 10:45am PLC All Students, Confirmation practice
11:00am Mass
Confirmation Sunday, March 9 9:30am - 10:45am Confirmation Students
Practice 11:00am Mass
LENTEN Monday, March 31 6:30pm Church 2nd through 7t graders to attend
CONFESSIONS
April 2025

Confirmation Mass

Saturday, April 5

10:30 arrival

11:00am Mass

Confirmation Students with sponsor
and families

PLC

FIRST HOLY Sunday, April 6 Attend the 11:00am | Church Students w/ parent
COMMUNION Mass and stay for
PRACTICE practice
First Holy Sunday, April 27 11:00am Mass Church Students with Families
Communion Mass
May 2025
First Holy Sunday, May 4 11:00am Mass Church Students with Families

Communion Mass

*Student must attend all six PREP Enrichment Programs to fulfill requirements.
* Families choose one Mass for their child’s First Holy Communion. First Holy Communion sign ups take place at
the Parent/Student Meeting.




